  Inside:  Following in Cecil Rhodes’ footsteps
 NSWGR on Armistice Eve
 Rural bus route numbering schemes
RRP $2.95
 Incl. GST
The Times  June 2007
A journal of transport timetable history and analysis
Cape to Cairo– leg 2

allowed as follows:-
100 Mildura-Red Cliffs (outwards)
Route Numbering Systems outside the Capitals
or.... Where does the TX5 Go?
by HILAIRE FRASER
18 The Times June 2007
200/211/212 RedCliffs/Merbein-Mildura
(inward)
300/311/312 Mildura-Merbein (outwards)
400/401 Mildura-Mildura East
500/501 Mildura-Mildura West
600/601/602 Mildura-Aerodrome Ovals &
Mildura South
The Sunshine Coast and Gold Coast are
numbered in the Translink 600 and 700
series respectively.
On the Sunshine Coast numbers are allo-
cated to Sunbus routes as follows:-
600-609 Caloundra
610-619 Maroochydore
620-629 Noosa Heads
630-639 Nambour
On the Gold Coast numbers are allocated
to Surfside routes as follows:-
700-709 Gold Coast Highway Services
710-719 North of Southport
720-725 Coomera
730-739 West Of Southport
740-749 Nerang
750-759 Robina
760-769 Tweed Heads
TX1-TX5 Theme Park Express Services.
Thus the TX5 operates from Helensvale to
Coomera via the Theme Parks
At the time of writing Gold Coast routes 3,
4, 5, 10, 14, 15, 16, 18, 18A, 20, 20A and
21 had yet to be renumbered in the new
three-digit series.
In the Rest of Queensland a sequential
one or two-digit system is used. For exam-
ple in Townsville Sunbus services are allo-
cated numbers are allocated as follows:-
1 City-Kelso
1A City-Hospital via University
1B City-Kelso via Becks Rd
1C City-Hospital then University
1X City -Ross River Dam
2 City-Hospital via Gulliver
3 City-Dairy Farmers Stadium
4 City-Mt Louisa & Stockland
4A City-Mt Louisa via Garbutt
5 City-Hospital via Garbutt
6 City-Pallarenda
7 City-Partington
8 City-Willows via Hospital
9 City-Hospital via Riverside Gar-
dens
10 Kelso-Hospital
This system is also used in Toowoomba,
Rockhampton, Cairns, Innisfail, Gympie,
Maryborough, Hervey Bay, Bundaberg,
Gladstone, Mackay, Warwick and Bowen.
In Western Australia Bunbury, Albany,
Geraldton and Portland use the "Lithgow
System" whereby a new 100 series is used
for each area of the town. Kalgoorlie's Bus
Routes are simply numbered 1, 2, 3.
For example Bunbury City Transit's routes
are numbered as follows:-
101 Bunbury-Wollaston Rail Terminal
103 Bunbury-Glen Iris
201 Bunbury-Health Campus via Carey Pk
East